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#	 PITCHERS (15 + 2)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE) 	 BIRTHPLACE		 ACQUIRED
18	 Anthony Arguelles	 R/R	 5-10	 195	 8/16/00 (24)	 Miami, FL	 2023-FA
17	 Merrick Baldo#	 R/R	 6-1	 200	 7/17/00 (24)	 New York, NY	 2023-17th
34	 Merritt Beeker	 R/L	 6-2	 198	 11/12/01 (22)	 Winston-Salem, N.C.	 2024-11th
45	 Adam Bloebaum	 L/L	 6-6	 225	 5/03/01 (23)	 Raleigh, N.C.	 2024-FA		
28	 Matthew Bollenbacher	 R/R	 6-2	 203	 11/09/99 (24)	 Virginia Beach, VA	 2023-FA
14	 Alex Clemmey 	 L/L	 6-6	 205	 7/18/05 (19)	 Fall River, MA	 2024-trade w/ CLE
36	 Robert Cranz	 R/R	 6-3	 207	 5/28/03 (21)	 Keller, TX	 2024-7th
27	 Bubba Hall	 R/R	 6-1	 212	 4/10/00 (24)	 Fort Leavenworth, KS	 2022-FA
39	 Alexander Meckley	 R/R	 6-2	 240	 7/12/03 (21)	 Gettysburg, PA	 2024-12th
35	 Johan Otanez	 R/R	 6-1	 168	 2/19/02 (22)	 Cotui, DOM	 2018-IFA
24	 Bryan Polanco%	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 9/12/01 (22)	 Santo Domingo, DOM	 2021-IFA
10	 Angel Roman	 L/L	 5-11	 162	 9/24/03 (20)	 Cariaco, VEN	 2021-IFA
11	 Brayan Romero	 R/R	 6-1	 180	 1/06/02 (22)	 Maria la Baja, COL	 2021-IFA
29	 Bryan Sanchez	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 8/12/02 (22)	 Santo Domingo, DOM	 2018-IFA
8	 Camilo Sanchez	 R/R	 6-2	 164	 6/28/03 (21)	 Panama City, PAN	 2022-IFA
31	 Travis Sthele	 R/R	 6-0	 198	 9/21/01 (22)	 San Antonio, TX	 2023-12th
22	 Travis Sykora	 R/R	 6-6	 232	 4/28/04 (20)	 Round Rock, TX	 2023-3rd	

#	 CATCHERS (5)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
32	 Kevin Bazzell	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 3/29/03 (21)	 Dallas, TX	 2024-3rd
9	 Jose Colmenares	 R/R	 5-10	 165	 8/23/02 (22)	 El Tocuyo, VEN	 2018-IFA
15	 Caleb Farmer	 R/R	 6-2	 205	 9/08/99 (24)	 Anaheim Hills, CA	 2022-FA
20	 Caleb Lomavita	 R/R	 5-11	 200	 11/18/02 (21)	 Honolulu, HI	 2024-CB-A	
38	 Nate Rombach	 R/R	 6-4	 222	 11/26/00 (23)	 Mansfield, TX	 2023-18th

#	 INFIELDERS (5 + 1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
2	 Kelvin Diaz	 R/R	 6-2	 143	 10/03/02 (21)	 Neiba, DOM	 2024-FA
7	 Seaver King	 R/R	 6-0	 195	 4/25/03 (21)	 Athens, GA	 2024-1st
23	 Jorgelys Mota	 R/R	 6-3	 170	 6/03/05 (19)	 Sabana Grande de Boya, DOM	2022-IFA
13	 Nate Ochoa	 R/R	 6-4	 215	 10/15/03 (20)	 Burlington, ON, Canada	 2022-6th
25	 Brandon Pimentel	 L/L	 6-3	 210	 6/16/00 (24)	 El Paso, TX	 2023-FA
3	 Rafael Ramirez Jr.#	 L/R	 6-0	 159	 7/22/05 (19)	 Paterson, NJ	 2024-trade w/ CLE

#	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
12	 Brenner Cox	 L/R	 6-3	 195	 5/11/04 (20)	 Houston, TX	 2022-4th	
21	 Elijah Green	 R/R	 6-3	 225	 12/04/03 (20)	 Windermere, FL	 2022-1st
26	 Nick Peoples	 S/R	 6-5	 205	 7/24/04 (20)	 Camp Pendleton, CA	 2022-12th
30	 Cristhian Vaquero	 S/R	 6-3	 180	 9/13/04 (19)	 Havana, Cuba	 2022-IFA

# - injured list   % - development list   ** - MLB or MiLB rehab  * - Temporarily Inactive List

MANAGER: Jake Lowery (19) 
PITCHING COACH: Justin Lord (33)   HITTING COACH: Mike Habas (47)  DEVELOPMENTAL COACH: Carmelo Jaime (16) 
ATH. TRAINER: Jacob Meyer   STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Nathan Sier  PERFORMANCE ANALYST: Josh Freligh

                                                                                                                                         VIDEO COORDINATOR: Richie Cobb
NUMERICAL ROSTER

#	   PLAYER	 POS
2	   Kelvin Diaz	 INF
3	   Rafael Ramirez Jr.#	 INF
7	   Seaver King	 INF 
8	   Camilo Sanchez	 RHP
9	   Jose Colmenares	 C
10	   Angel Roman	 LHP
11	   Brayan Romero	 RHP
12	   Brenner Cox	 OF
13	   Nate Ochoa	 INF
14	   Alex Clemmey	 LHP
15	   Caleb Farmer	 C
16	   Carmelo Jaime	 DC
17	   Merrick Baldo#	 RHP
18	   Anthony Arguelles	 RHP
19	   Jake Lowery	 MGR
20	   Caleb Lomavita	 C
21	   Elijah Green	 OF
22	   Travis Sykora	 RHP
23	   Jorgelys Mota	 INF
24	   Bryan Polanco%	 RHP
25	   Brandon Pimentel	 INF
26	   Nick Peoples	 OF
27	   Bubba Hall	 RHP
28	   Matthew Bollenbacher	 RHP
29	   Bryan Sanchez	 RHP
30	   Cristhian Vaquero	 OF
31	   Travis Sthele	 RHP
32	   Kevin Bazzell	 C
33	   Justin Lord	 PC
34	   Merritt Beeker	 LHP
35	   Johan Otanez	 RHP
36	   Robert Cranz	 RHP
38	   Nate Rombach	 C
39	   Alexander Meckley	 RHP
45	   Adam Bloebaum	 LHP
47	   Mike Habas	 HC

PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)

Anthony Arguelles...................Ar-gway-ez
Kevin Bazzell................................. Buh-zell
Matthew Bollenbacher......bowlin-bock-er
Mike Habas (HC)..........................Huh-bahs
Carmelo Jaime (DC)...................... High-me
Jorgelys Mota.........................Hor-hay-lees
Angel Roman............... Ahn-hell Row-mon
Nate Rombach........................... Rom-back
Travis Sthele.................................. Stay-lee
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